Attachment A

September 27, 2016 Board of Supervisors Agenda
Effective September 26, 2016

Department Head Salary Adjustment

County Administrative Officer
County Counsel

Public Defender

Retirement Administrator
Director of Social Services

Chief Probation Officer

Director of Behavioral Health
Director of Internal Services/ClO
Director of Human Resources
Director of Public Health
Director of Child Support
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer
County Librarian

Director of Public Works & Planning

Current Salary

$220,000
$173,096
$163,020
$158,262
$150,000
$148,382
$138,487
$138,476
$138,476
$138,476
$138,476
$128,570
$123,630
$123,630

Proposed
Salary

$224,400
$181,751
$166,280
$166,175
$157,500
$155,801
$145,411
$145,400
$145,400
$141,246
$145,400
$134,999
$129,812
$129,812




Attachment A
March 28, 2017 Board of Supervisors Agenda
Effective March 27, 2017

Department Head Salary Adjustment

~ Current Salary' PropoSed Sélary

County Administrative Officer $224,400 $224,400
County Counsel* $196,291 $196,291
Director of Public Works & Planning $166,280  5174,594
Public Defender  $166,175 $174,484
Retirement Administrator** $169,751 $169,751
Director of Social Services _ $155,801 $168,265
Director of Public Health ~ $145,400 - $157,032
Director of Behavioral Health $145,400 $157,032
Director of Internal Services/CIO $145,400 $149,762
Director of Human Resources $141,246  $148,308
Chief Probation Officer $145,411 $145,411
Director of Child Support - $134,999 - $141,749
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer $129,812 $136,303
County Librarian $129,812 $129,812

*Approved by the Board on March 28, 2017
**Approved by the Board on February 7, 2017



Attachment A

Effective October 22, 2018

Dep

" _Current Salary

Itment Head Salary Adjustments

% increase

Proposed Salary .

County Administrative Officer*

County Counsel*

Public Defender

Retirement Administrator*
Director of Social Services
Director of Behavioral Health
Chief Probation Officer*
Director of Public Health
Director of Internal Services/CIO
Director of Human Resources
Assistant County Admin Officer
Director of Child Support
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer

County Librarian

Director of Public Works & Planning

$235,620
$196,291
$174,594
$174,484
$169,751
$168,265
$157,032
$160,000
$157,032
$152,757
$148,308
$139,230
$141,749
$136,303
$129,812

3%
3%
6%
3%
3%
3%
6%
3%
3%
3%
3%
8%
3%
3%
3%

$242,710
$202,202
$185,094
$179,738
$174,850
$173,316
$166,478
$164,814
$161,746
$157,352
$152,776
$150,384
$146,016
$140,400
$133,718

*Denotes flat annual salary.









